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Account Statement
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HOA BUSINESS CHECKING - XXXXXX6996

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 07/01/25 - 07/31/25

Beginning Balance s Deposits & Other Credits _ Withdrawals & Other Debits
$25,000.00 $1,324,928.93 $1,324,928.93 .

TRANSACTIONS

Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
Beginning Balance $25,000.00
07/01 ACH CREDIT $20,440.00 $45,440.00
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250701 76
07/01 CHECK 10052 -$1,380.00 $44,060.00
07/01 TRANSFER DEBIT -$19,060.00 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPQSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
07/02 TRANSFER CREDIT $64,059.35 $89,059.35
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
07/02 ACH CREDIT $21,368.00 $110,427.35
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250702 77
07/02 ACH DEBIT -$26,703.01 $83,724.34
ASF, DBA Insperi PAYROLL 250702 0005356600
07/02 CHECK 105138 -$808.97 $82,915.37
07/02 CHECK 10053 -§91,616.32 -$8,700.95
07/03 ACH DEBIT -$1,723.94 -$10,424.89
ATT PAYMENT 250703
07/07 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $6,000.00 -$4,424.89

REF 1880846L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM 50 PERCENT OF OVER
DRAWN AMOUNT
07/07 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $6,000.00 $1,575.11
REF 1880846L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM 50 PERCENT OF OVER
DRAWN AMOUNT
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CARDMEMBER SVC ONLINE PMT 250714
CKF163478364P0S

Account Number: XXXXXX6996
’ Va I Iey Statement Date: 07/31/2025
Page : 20f 11
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
07/07 ACH DEBIT -5130.30 $1,444.81
COMCAST-XFINITY CABLE SVCS 250707
07/07 ACH DEBIT -$272.58 $1,172.23
MARGARET MARZILL ONLINE PMT 250707
CKF163478364P0S
07/07 CHECK 105146 -$170.00 $1,002.23
07/07 CHECK 105144 -$536.39 $465.84
07/07 CHECK 105133 -$600.00 -$134.16
07/07 CHECK 105143 -$668.07 -$802.23
07/07 CHECK 105123 -$2,565.00 -$3,367.23
07/08 ACH CREDIT $20,440.00 $17,072.77
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250708 78
07/08 DEPOSIT $64,104.00 $81,176.77
07/08 DEPOSIT $87,798.00 $168,974.77
07/08 DEPOSIT $136,584.76 $305,559.53
07/08 DEPOSIT $181,628.00 $487,187.53
07/08 CHECK 105164 -$280.11 $486,907.42
07/08 CHECK 105148 -$334.23 $486,573.19
07/08 CHECK 105158 -$1,000.00 $485,573.19
07/08 CHECK 105149 -$1,831.16 $483,742.03
07/08 CHECK 105155 -$1,930.10 $481,811.93
07/08 CHECK 105153 -$2,593.65 $479,218.28
07/08 CHECK 105162 -$2,873.37 $476,344.91
07/09 CHECK 105147 -$281.00 $476,063.91
07/09 CHECK 105150 -$412.50 $475,651.41
07/09 CHECK 105157 -$905.00 $474,746.41
07/09 CHECK 105161 -$2,044.00 $472,702.41
07/09 CHECK 105154 -$16,500.00 $456,202.41
07/09 TRANSFER DEBIT -8431,202.41 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0T165
07/10 TRANSFER CREDIT $24,108.28 $49,108.28
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
07/10 CHECK 105165 -$608.78 $48,499.50
07/10 CHECK 105152 -$1,494.50 $47,005.00
07/10 CHECK 10059 -$12,249.00 $34,756.00
07/10 RETURN DEPOSIT CHECK -$9,756.00 $25,000.00
STOP PAYMENT JAMES HONDROULIS
07/11 TRANSFER CREDIT $14,647.75 $39,647.75
TRANSFER FROM DEPOQOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
ak: 07/11 CHECK 105160 -$1,113.75 $38,534.00
= 07/11 CHECK 10060 -$13,534.00 $25,000.00
07/14 TRANSFER CREDIT $15,602.53 $40,602.53
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
07/14 ACH DEBIT -$15,412.54 $25,189.99
COMCAST-XFINITY CABLE SVCS 250714
07/14 ACH DEBIT -$19.99 $25,170.00

Have Questions? % 800-522-4100 £ valley.com
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TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165

‘ Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Statement Date: 07/31/2025
’} Val Iey Page : 3of 11
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits _Balance_
07/14 CHECK 105163 -$170.00 $25,000.00
07/15 TRANSFER CREDIT $280.00 $25,280.00
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
07/15 CHECK 105151 -$280.00 $25,000.00
07/16 ACH CREDIT $9,756.00 $34,756.00
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250716 79
07/16 ACH DEBIT -$303.45 $34,452.55
ATT PAYMENT 250716
07/16 TRANSFER DEBIT -$9,452.55 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
07/17 TRANSFER CREDIT $34,927.94 $59,927.94
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
07/17 ACH DEBIT -$3,035.19 $56,892.75
FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 250717
07/17 ACH DEBIT -$4,528.81 $52,363.94
FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 250717
07/17 ACH DEBIT -$27,363.94 $25,000.00
ASF, DBA Insperi PAYROLL 250717 0005356600
07/18 TRANSFER CREDIT $2,089.92 $27,089.92
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
07/18 ACH DEBIT -$2,089.92 $25,000.00
ISLAND DUNES COU ONLINE PMT 250718
CKF163478364P0S
07/21 ACH CREDIT $479,876.00 $504,876.00
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250721 80
07/21 CHECK 105159 -$77.72 $504,798.28
07/21 TRANSFER DEBIT -$479,798.28 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
07/22 TRANSFER CREDIT $14,221.60 $39,221.60
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
07/22 CHECK 10061 -$1,000.00 $38,221.60
07/22 CHECK 105169 -$13,221.60 $25,000.00
07/23 TRANSFER CREDIT $13,444.21 $38,444.21
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
07/23 CHECK 105182 -$156.28 $38,287.93
* 07/23 CHECK 105178 -$250.00 $38,037.93
: 07/23 CHECK 105167 -$281.00 $37,756.93
: 07/23 CHECK 105180 -$531.09 $37,225.84
07/23 CHECK 105183 -$985.00 $36,240.84
07/23 CHECK 105173 -$2,356.14 $33,884.70
07/23 CHECK 105186 -$2,399.20 $31,485.50
07/23 CHECK 105168 -$6,485.50 $25,000.00
07/24 TRANSFER CREDIT $5,630.00 $30,630.00

Have Questions? & 800-522-4100

L valley.com
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(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

Account Number: XXXXXX6996
" Va l |e Statement Date: 07/31/2025
- y Page : 4 of 11
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
07/24 CHECK 105166 -$130.00 $30,500.00
07/24 CHECK 105175 -$5,500.00 $25,000.00
07/25 TRANSFER CREDIT $8,079.23 $33,079.23
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
07/25 CHECK 105181 -$1,113.75 $31,965.48
07/25 CHECK 105176 -$1,696.39 $30,269.09
07/25 CHECK 105174 -$5,269.09 $25,000.00
07/28 TRANSFER CREDIT $10,563.53 $35,563.53
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
07/28 ACH DEBIT -$128.40 $35,435.13
ATT PAYMENT 250726
07/28 ACH DEBIT -$330.22 $35,104.91
ATT PAYMENT 250727
07/28 ACH DEBIT -$5,343.07 $29,761.84
VALLEY 1CARD PMT PAYMENT 250728
07/28  CHECK 105171 -$40.00 $29,721.84
07/28 CHECK 105184 -$460.00 $29,261.84
07/28 CHECK 105177 -52,046.84 $27,215.00
07/28 CHECK 10062 -$2,215.00 $25,000.00
07/29 TRANSFER CREDIT $56,662.38 $81,662.38
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
07/29 CHECK 10063 -$56,662.38 $25,000.00
07/31 TRANSFER CREDIT $15,933.45 $40,933.45
TRANSFER FROM DEPOQOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
07/31 ACH CREDIT $10,684.00 $51,617.45
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250731 81
07/31 ACH DEBIT -$26,617.45 $25,000.00
ASF, DBA Insperi PAYROLL 250731 0005356600
Ending Balance $25,000.00
CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount __ Date Number Amount
07/01 10052 $1,380.00 07/09 105147 $281.00
07/02 10053 $91,616.32 07/08 105148 $334.23
07/10 10059* $12,249.00 07/08 105749 $1,831.16
07/11 10060 $13,534.00 07/09 105150 $412.50
07/22 10061 $1,000.00 07/15 105151 $280.00
skt 07/28 10062 $2,215.00 07/10 105152 $1,494.50
: 07/29 10063 $56,662.38  07/08 105153 $2,593.65
: 07/07 105123* $2,565.00 07/09 105154 $16,500.00
07/07 105133* $600.00 07/08 105155 $1,930.10
07/02 105138* $808.97 07/09 105157* $905.00
07/07 105143* $668.07 07/08 105158 $1,000.00
07/07 105144 §536.39  07/21 105159 §77.72
07/07 105746* $170.00 07/11 105160 $1,113.75

Have Questions? R 800-522-4100

B valley.com

© 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FOIC. Equal Opportunity Lender 121
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Statement Date: 07/31/2025
’) valley Page : 50of 11
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
CHECKS IN ORDER (continued)
Date Number Amount _ Date Number Amount
07/09 105161 $§2,044.00 07/25 105174 $5,269.09
07/08 105162 $2,873.37 07/24 105175 $5,500.00
07/14 105163 $170.00 07/25 105176 $1,696.39
07/08 105164 $280.11 07/28 105177 $2,046.84
07/10 105165 $608.78  07/23 105178 $250.00
07/24 105166 $130.00 07/23 105180* $531.09
07/23 105167 $281.00 07/25 105181 $1,113.75
07/23 105168 $6,485.50 07/23 105182 $156.28
07/22 105169 $13,221.60 07/23 105183 $985.00
07/28 105171* $40.00 07/28 105184 $460.00
07/23 105173*% $2,356.14  07/23 105186 $2,399.20

(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

OVERDRAFT FEES

Total This Period:

Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

$0.00

$0.00

Have Questions? % 800-522-4100

[ valley.com

© 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Opportunity Lender, ‘@
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996
V |I Statement Date: 07/31/2025
a ey Page : 6 of 11
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
Check Images for Account XXXXXX6996
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Box 558

Wayne, NJ 07474-0558

Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Statement Date: 07/31/2025
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P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
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To Reconcile Your Account

1. Compare the checks listed as paid on your statement with the
entries appearing in your checkbook to insure that they have been
properly charged to your account.

. Create a list of all checks that have been issued by you but have
not been paid by Valley (Checkls) Outstanding).

. Add to your checkbook balance any credit not already recorded in
the checkbook.

. Deduct from your checkbook any service charge or other charges
(including automatic deductions] which you have not already
recorded in your checkbook.

. Follow the instructions listed in the Balance Reconciliation
section below.

N

w

o~

(341

Balance Reconciliation

1 Enter ending statement
balance

2 Add deposits recorded in
your checkbook but not
shown on this statement.

3 Total (1 plus 2 above)

4 Subtract total checkl(s]
outstanding

5 Balance {3 less 4 should
equal checkbook
balance]

Finance Charge Computation For Personal Line
Of Credit

The Finance Charge that accrues in any monthly billing period is
determined on each day in the monthly billing cycle by multiplying
the Daily Periodic Rate by the outstanding principal balance [alter
subtracting payments and adding advances posted that day); then
we add the results of these calculations for the number of days in
the billing cycle. The Daily Periodic Rate is the Annual Percentage
Rate in effect during the monthly billing cycle divided by 365.

In Case Of Errors Or Questions About Your Personal
Line Of Credit Transactions

A. Pursuant To The Federal Fair Credit Billing Act

If you think your statement is wrong or if you need more information
about checking transactions on your statement which did not arise
from an electronic transfer, write us as soon as possible at Valley
National Bank, Attn: Customer Care, 1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ
07470-7533, or email us at contactus@valley.com. We must hear from
you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first statement on
which the error or problem appeared. You can contact us at
800-522-4100, but doing so will not preserve your rights. In your
letter, give us your name and account number and the dollar amount
of the suspected error. Describe the error and explain, if you can,

Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Statement Date: 07/31/2025
Page : 11 of 11

why you believe there is an error. If you need more information,
describe the item you are unsure about. You do not have to pay any
amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still
obligated to pay the parts of your statement that are not in question,
While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as
delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question.

B. Under Applicable State Law

If you rely upon the 3 months period provided by state law, you
may lose important rights that could be preserved by action more
promptly under the federal law described in the first paragraph in
this section. State law provisions apply only after expiration of the
time period for submitting a proper written notice of a billing error
under federal law.

In Case Of Error Or Questions About Your Electronic
Transfers (Pursuant to the Electronic Fund Transfer Act.
Applicable to personal accounts only; does not pertain to wire
transfers.)

If you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more
information about an electronic transfer on the statement or receipt,

please contact us at 800-522-4100; write us at Valley National Bank, Attn:

Customer Care, 1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ 07470-7533, or email us at
contactus@valley.com. We must hear from you no later than 60 days
after we sent you the first statement on which the error or problem
appeared. Tell us your name and account number and the dollar amount
of the suspected error. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure
about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or
why you need more information. We will investigate your complaint and
will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to
do this or 20 business days if your notice of error involves an electronic
fund transfer to or from the account within 30 days after the first deposit
to the account was made, we will provisionally credit your account for the
amount you think is in error, 50 that you will have the use of the money
during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

For additional terms and conditions applicable to your
account statement, please refer to your account
agreement.

Have Questions? < 800-522-4100

3 valley.com

© 2023 Valtey National Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Oppartunity Lender. @
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P.O. Box 558
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7.4 2%% 8640 S OCEAN DR

ﬁ REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION INC

JENSEN BEACH FL 34957

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING - XXXXXX6996

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 08/01/25 - 08/31/25

Beginning Balance 2 Deposits & Other Credits
$25,000.00 $485,318.57 )

TRANSACTIONS

Last Statement:
Statement Ending:
Page:

@ Email:

% Visit Us Online:

B Mail To:

July 31,2025
August 31, 2025
1of 9

contactus@valley.com

www.valley.com

1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ 07470

REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION INC

Withdrawals & Other Debits

$485,318.57

l A

Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
Beginning Balance $25,000.00
08/01 TRANSFER CREDIT $990.00 $25,990.00
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
08/01 CHECK 105201 -$990.00 $25,000.00
08/04 TRANSFER CREDIT $5,009.55 $30,009.55
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
08/04 ACH DEBIT -$130.30 $29,879.25
COMCAST-XFINITY CABLE SVCS 250804
08/04 ACH DEBIT -$1,722.91 $28,156.34
ATT PAYMENT 250802
08/04 CHECK 105195 -5914.25 $27,242.09
08/04 CHECK 105197 -$1,112.32 $26,129.77
08/04 CHECK 105196 -$1,129.77 $25,000.00
08/05 TRANSFER CREDIT $5,615.22 $30,615.22
; TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
" XXXXXX0165
08/05 CHECK 105203 -$80.21 $30,535.01
08/05 CHECK 105205 -$280.11 $30,254.90
08/05 CHECK 105187 -$281.00 $29,973.90
08/05 CHECK 105190 -$500.00 $29,473.90
08/05 CHECK 105188 -$565.92 $28,907.98
08/05 CHECK 105200 -$600.00 $28,307.98
08/05 CHECK 105199 -$1,023.75 $27,284.23
08/05 CHECK 105207 -$1,127.80 $26,156.43
Have Questions? % 800-522-4100 valley.com © 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FOIC, Equal Oppartunity Lender r
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N Account Number: XXXXXX6996
} va I Iey Statement Date: 08/31/2025
Page : 20f9
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
08/05 CHECK 105206 -$1,156.43 $25,000.00
08/06 TRANSFER CREDIT $8,658.60 $33,658.60
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
08/06 CHECK 105191 -$1,100.00 $32,558.60
08/06 CHECK 105194 -$1,423.00 $31,135.60
08/06 CHECK 105193 -$6,135.60 $25,000.00
08/07 TRANSFER CREDIT $2,750.00 $27,750.00
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
08/07 CHECK 105192 -$1,375.00 $26,375.00
08/07 CHECK 105198 -$1,375.00 $25,000.00
08/12 TRANSFER CREDIT $27,209.82 $52,209.82
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
08/12 ACH DEBIT -$15,409.82 $36,800.00
COMCAST-XFINITY CABLE SVCS 250812
08/12 CHECK 105202 -$2,044.00 $34,756.00
08/12 CHECK 10064 -$9,756.00 $25,000.00
08/14 TRANSFER CREDIT $31,195.48 $56,195.48
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
08/14 ACH DEBIT -526,685.48 $29,510.00
ASF, DBA Insperi PAYROLL 250814 0005356600
08/14 CHECK 10065 -$4,510.00 $25,000.00
08/15 TRANSFER CREDIT $303.24 $25,303.24
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
08/15 ACH DEBIT -$303.24 $25,000.00
ATT PAYMENT 250815
08/19 TRANSFER CREDIT $69,111.11 $94,111.11
TRANSFER FROM DEPOQSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
08/19 ACH DEBIT -$3,062.49 $91,048.62
FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 250819
08/19 ACH DEBIT -$4,843.90 $86,204.72
FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 250819
08/19 CHECK 10066 -$1,888.15 $84,316.57
08/19 CHECK 105185 -$3,103.00 $81,213.57
08/19 CHECK 10046 -556,213.57 $25,000.00
08/21 TRANSFER CREDIT $1,500.00 $26,500.00
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
08/21 DEBIT MEMO DP -$1,500.00 $25,000.00
RENEWAL FEE
08/25 TRANSFER CREDIT $8,430.03 $33,430.03
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
08/25 CHECK 10096 -$1,405.03 $32,025.00
08/25 CHECK 10075 -$1,725.00 $30,300.00
08/25 CHECK 10068 -$5,300.00 $25,000.00
08/26 TRANSFER CREDIT $6,510.05 $31,510.05

Have Questions? % 800-522-4100 Ed valley.com

© 2023 Valley National Bank, Member FDIC. Equal Opportunity Lender 2T
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(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

A N Account Number: XXXXXX6996
» Va I I ey Statement Date: 08/31/2025
' Page : 30of 9
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
08/26 ACH DEBIT -$128.40 $31,381.65
ATT PAYMENT 250826
08/26 ACH DEBIT -$6,225.09 $25,156.56
VALLEY 1CARD PMT PAYMENT 250826
08/26 CHECK 105189 -$156.56 $25,000.00
08/27  TRANSFER CREDIT $2,453.79 $27,453.79
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
08/27  ACHDEBIT -$308.79 $27,145.00
ATT PAYMENT 250827
08/27 CHECK 10083 -$2,145.00 $25,000.00
08/28  TRANSFER CREDIT $26,435.09 $51,435.09
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
08/28  ACH DEBIT -$26,435.09 $25,000.00
ASF, DBA Insperi PAYROLL 250828 0005356600
08/29 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $289,146.59 $314,146.59
REF 2410810L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM BROWN AND BROWN IN
SURANCE
08/29 CHECK 10089 -$475.00 $313,671.59
08/29 CHECK 10093 -$1,100.00 $312,571.59
08/29 CHECK 10095 -$1,386.44 $311,185.15
08/29 CHECK 10072 -$1,695.23 $309,489.92
08/29 CHECK 10088 -$2,548.13 $306,941.79
08/29  CHECK 10078 -$4,029.20 $302,912.59
08/29 CHECK 10091 -$5,500.00 $297,412.59
08/29 CHECK 10084 -$5,707.00 $291,705.59
08/29 TRANSFER DEBIT -$266,705.59 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
Ending Balance $25,000.00
CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount _ Date Number Amount
08/19 10046 $56,213.57  08/29 10091* $5,500.00
08/12 10064* $9,756.00  08/29 10093* $1,100.00
08/14 10065 $4,510.00 08/29 10095% $1,386.44
08/19 10066 $1,888.15  08/25 10096 $1,405.03
% 08/25 10068* $5,300.00 08/19 105185* $3,103.00
: 08/29 10072* $1,695.23  08/05 105187* $281.00
08/25 10075*% $1,725.00 08/05 105188 $565.92
08/29 10078* $4,029.20 08/26 105189 $156.56
08/27 10083* $2,145.00 08/05 105190 $500.00
08/29 10084 $5,707.00 08/06 105191 $1,100.00
08/29 10088* $2,548.13  08/07 105192 $1,375.00
08/29 10089 $475.00 08/06 105193 $6,135.60

Have Questions? 3 800-522-4100

valley.com

© 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Opportunity Lender @
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996

V " Statement Date: 08/31/2025
} a ey Page : 4 0of 9

P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558

CHECKS IN ORDER (continued)

Date Number Amount __ Date Number Amount
08/06 105194 $1,423.00 08/01 105201 $990.00
08/04 105195 $914.25 08/12 105202 $2,044.00
08/04 105196 $1,129.77 08/05 105203 $80.21
08/04 105197 $1,112.32  08/05 105205* $280.11
08/07 1057198 $1,375.00 08/05 105206 $1,156.43
08/05 105199 $1,023.75 08/05 105207 $1,127.80
08/05 105200 $600.00
(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.
OVERDRAFT FEES

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:
Total Overdraft Fees: $0.00 $0.00

Have Questions? < 800-522-4100 valley.com © 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Oppartunity Lender ok
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996
V II Statement Date: 08/31/2025
a ey Page : 50of 9
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
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v II Statement Date: 08/31/2025
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P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558

Check Images for Account XXXXXX6996 (Continued)
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2 Valley

P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558

To Reconcile Your Account

1. Compare the checks listed as paid on your statement with the
entries appearing in your checkbook to insure that they have been
property charged to your account.

2, Create a list of all checks that have been issued by you but have
not been paid by Valley [Check(s) Outstanding).

3. Add to your checkbook balance any credit not already recorded in
the checkbook.

4, Deduct from your checkbook any service charge or other charges
(including autoratic deductions) which you have not already
recorded in your checkboaok.

5. Follow the instructions listed in the Balance Reconciliation
section below.

Batance Reconciliation

1 Enter ending statement
balance

2 Add deposits recorded in
your checkbook but not
shown on this statement.

3 Total (1 plus 2 above]

4 Subtract total checkls)
outstanding

5 Balance (3 less 4 should
equal checkbook
balance)

Finance Charge Computation For Personal Line
Of Credit

The Finance Charge that accrues in any monthly billing period is
determined on each day in the monthly billing cycle by multiplying
the Daily Periodic Rate by the outstanding principal balance (after
subtracting payments and adding advances posted that day); then
we add the results of these calculations for the number of days in
the billing cycle. The Daily Periodic Rate is the Annual Percentage
Rate in effect during the monthly billing cycle divided by 345.

In Case Of Errors Or Questions About Your Personal
Line Of Credit Transactions

A. Pursuant To The Federal Fair Credit Billing Act

If you think your statement is wrong or if you need more information
about checking transactions on your statement which did not arise
from an electronic transfer, write us as soon as possible at Valley
National Bank, Attn: Customer Care, 1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ
07470-7533, or email us at contactus@valley.com. We must hear from
you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first statement on
which the error or problem appeared. You can contact us at
800-522-4100, but doing so will not preserve your rights. In your
letter, give us your name and account number and the dollar amount
of the suspected error. Describe the error and explain, if you can,

Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Statement Date: 08/31/2025
Page : 9of 9

why you believe there is an error. If you need more information,
describe the item you are unsure about. You do not have to pay any
amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still
obligated to pay the parts of your statement that are not in question.
While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as
delinguent or take any action to collect the amount you question.

B. Under Applicable State Law

I you rely upon the 3 months period provided by state law, you
may lose important rights that could be preserved by action more
promptly under the federal law described in the first paragraph in
this section. State law provisions apply only after expiration of the
time period for submitting a proper written notice of a billing error
under federal law.

In Case Of Error Or Questions About Your Electronic
Transfers [Pursuant to the Electronic Fund Transfer Act.
Applicable to personal accounts only; does not pertain to wire
transfers.]

If you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more
information about an electronic transfer on the statement or receipt,

please contact us at 800-522-4100; write us at Valley National Bank, Attn:

Customer Care, 1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ 07470-7533, or email us at
contactus@valley.com. We must hear from you no later than 60 days
after we sent you the first statement on which the error or problem
appeared. Tell us yaur name and account number and the dollar amount
of the suspected error. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure
about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or
why you need more information. We will investigate your complaint and
will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to
do this or 20 business days if your notice of error involves an electronic
fund transfer to or from the account within 30 days after the first deposit
to the account was made, we will provisionally credit your account for the
amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money
during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

For additional terms and conditions applicable to your
account statement, please refer to your account
agreement.

Have Questions? < 800-522-4100

valley.com

@ 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Opportunity Lendar. ‘@“
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w3l%: REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION INC
*wz 8640 S OCEAN DR

&
JENSEN BEACH FL 34957

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING - XXXXXX6996

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 09/01/25 - 09/30/25

Last Statement:
Statement Ending:

Page:

@ Email:

9 Visit Us Online:

B4 Mail To:

August 31, 2025
September 3@, 2025
10of9

contactus@valley.com
www.valley.com

1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ 07470

REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION INC

T

Beginning Balance Deposits & Other Credits Withdrawals & Other Debits .
$25,000.00 & $949,272.46 - $949,272.46 1
TRANSACTIONS
Withdrawals & Deposits &

Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance

Beginning Balance $25,000.00
09/02 TRANSFER CREDIT $8,193.49 $33,193.49

TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT

XXXXXX0165
09/02 CHECK 10070 -$300.00 $32,893.49
09/02 CHECK 10069 -$374.00 $32,519.49
09/02 CHECK 10077 -$562.00 $31,957.49
09/02  CHECK 10087 -$1,031.25 $30,926.24
09/02  CHECK 10080 -$1,250.00 $29,676.24
09/02  CHECK 10071 -§1,977.24 $27,699.00
09/02 CHECK 10076 -$2,699.00 $25,000.00
09/03  TRANSFER CREDIT $724,216.18 $749,216.18

TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT

XXXXXX0165
09/03 CHECK 10086 -$60.83 $749,155.35
09/03 CHECK 10085 -483.95 $749,071.40
09/03 CHECK 10094 -$214.00 $748,857.40

= 09/03 CHECK 10074 -$752.11 $748,105.29
¢ 09/03 CHECK 10082 -$958.70 $747,146.59

09/03 CHECK 10097 -$722,146.59 $25,000.00
09/04  TRANSFER CREDIT $3,886.03 $28,886.03

TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT

XXXXXX0165
09/04 ACH DEBIT -$130.30 $28,755.73

COMCAST-XFINITY CABLE SVCS 250904
09/04  ACH DEBIT -$1,732.73 $27,023.00

Have Questions? < 800-522-4100

[ valley.com

@ 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Oppartunity Lender. @
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Va I |ey Statement Date: 09/30/2025
Page : 20f9
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
ATT PAYMENT 250904
09/04 CHECK 10079 -$2,023.00 $25,000.00
09/08 TRANSFER CREDIT $16,149.90 $41,149.90
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
09/08 CHECK 10067 -8967.00 $40,182.90
09/08 CHECK 10090 -$4,798.40 $35,384.50
09/08 CHECK 10098 -$10,384.50 $25,000.00
09/09 TRANSFER CREDIT $909.24 $25,909.24
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
09/09 ACH CREDIT $1,000.00 $26,909.24
Treasure Coast A PMT REFUND 250909
CKF163478364
09/09 ACH DEBIT -$245.62 $26,663.62
CARDMEMBER SERV WEB PYMT 250908
*H****k***5877
09/09 CHECK 10092 -$1,663.62 $25,000.00
09/10 TRANSFER CREDIT $1,105.34 $26,105.34
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
09/10 CHECK 10073 -$1,105.34 $25,000.00
09/11 TRANSFER CREDIT $21,373.30 $46,373.30
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
09/11 ACH DEBIT -$29,466.62 $16,906.68
ASF, DBA Insperi PAYROLL 250911 0005356600
09/12 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $30,989.84 $47,896.52
REF 2551241L FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7010 FROM INVOICES FOR B1
09/12 PHONE/INTERNET TRNFR $20,805.75 $68,702.27
REF 25512421 FUNDS TRANSFER FRM DEP
XXXXXX7028 FROM INVOICES FOR B2
09/12 ACH DEBIT -$15,409.82 $53,292.45
COMCAST-XFINITY CABLE SVCS 250912
09/12 TRANSFER DEBIT -$28,292.45 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
09/15 TRANSFER CREDIT $7,132.69 $32,132.69
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
09/16 CHECK 10100 -$7,132.69 $25,000.00
09/17 TRANSFER CREDIT $303.24 $25,303.24
: TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
09/17 ACH DEBIT -$303.24 $25,000.00
ATT PAYMENT 250916
09/18  ACH CREDIT $9,756.00 $34,756.00
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250918 82
09/18 ACH DEBIT -$3,107.15 $31,648.85
FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 250917
09/18 ACH DEBIT -$4,938 .41 $26,710.44

Have Questions? < 800-522-4100

valley.com

© 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Opportunity Lender @
2235 0610295 0002-0009 M0656DDA100125071029 07 L 170969
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N Account Number: XXXXXX6996
’ Val Ie Statement Date: 09/30/2025
- y Page : 30of 9
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 250917
09/18 TRANSFER DEBIT -$1,375.44 $25,335.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
09/19 TRANSFER CREDIT $2,847.00 $28,182.00
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
09/19 CHECK 105204 -$335.00 $27,847.00
09/22 ACH CREDIT $20,441.99 $48,288.99
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250922 83
09/22 CHECK 10102 -$1,347.00 $46,941.99
09/22 CHECK 10103 -$1,500.00 $45,441.99
09/22 TRANSFER DEBIT -$4,127.19 $41,314.80
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
09/23 TRANSFER CREDIT $6,031.09 $47,345.89
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
09/23 CHECK 105215 -$985.00 $46,360.89
09/23 CHECK 105211 -$2,177.30 $44,183.59
09/23 CHECK 105208 -$13,152.50 $31,031.09
09/24 ACH CREDIT $9,756.00 $40,787.09
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250924 84
09/24 ACH CREDIT $15,886.00 $56,673.09
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250924 84
09/24 CHECK 105213 -$531.09 $56,142.00
09/24 CHECK 105212 -$5,500.00 $50,642.00
09/24 TRANSFER DEBIT -$22,589.45 $28,052.55
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
09/25 CHECK 105217 -$616.67 $27,435.88
09/25 CHECK 105216 -$2,435.88 $25,000.00
09/26 TRANSFER CREDIT $17,365.38 $42,365.38
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
09/26 ACH CREDIT $10,684.00 $53,049.38
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250926 85
09/26 ACH DEBIT -$25,692.88 $27,356.50
ASF, DBA Insperi PAYROLL 250925 0005356600
09/29 ACH CREDIT $9,756.00 $37,112.50
Regency Island D OnlinePay 250929 86
09/29 ACH DEBIT -§128.40 $36,984.10
ATT PAYMENT 250926
09/29 ACH DEBIT -$1,368.53 $35,615.57
VALLEY 1CARD PMT PAYMENT 250926
09/29 CHECK 105209 -$312.50 $35,303.07
09/29 CHECK 105214 -$2,044.00 $33,259.07
09/29 TRANSFER DEBIT -$8,219.07 $25,040.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
09/30 ACH CREDIT $10,684.00 $35,724.00

Regency Island D OnlinePay 250930 87

Have Questions? 3 800-522-4100

[ valley.com

© 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Oppartunity Lender, @
2235 0610296 0003-0009 M0656DDA100125071029 07 L 170969
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Account Number:

XXXXXX6996

V I | Statement Date: 09/30/2025
’} a ey Page : 4 of 9
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
TRANSACTIONS (continued)
Withdrawals & Deposits &
Date Description Other Debits Other Credits Balance
09/30 ACH DEBIT -$316.99 $35,407.01
ATT PAYMENT 250927
09/30 ACH DEBIT -$1,113.95 $34,293.06
ASF, DBA Insperi PAYROLL 250929 0005356600
09/30 CHECK 105210 -$40.00 $34,253.06
09/30 TRANSFER DEBIT -$9,253.06 $25,000.00
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT SYSTEM ACCOUNT
XXXXXX0165
Ending Balance $25,000.00
CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount _ Date Number Amount
09/08 10067 $967.00 09/03 10097* $722,146.59
09/02 10069* $374.00 09/08 10098 $10,384.50
09/02 10070 $300.00 09/16 10100* $7,132.69
09/02 10071 $1,977.24 09/22 10102* $1,347.00
09/10 10073* $1,105.34  09/22 10103 $1,500.00
09/03 10074 $752.11  09/19 105204* $335.00
09/02 10076* $2,699.00 09/23 105208* $13,152.50
09/02 10077 $562.00 09/29 105209 $312.50
09/04 10079* $2,023.00 09/30 105210 $40.00
09/02 10080 $1,250.00 09/23 105211 $2,177.30
09/03 10082* $958.70  09/24 105212 $5,500.00
09/03 10085+* $83.95 09/24 105213 $531.09
09/03 10086 $60.83  09/29 105214 $2,044.00
09/02 10087 $1,031.25 09/23 105215 $985.00
09/08 10090%* $4,798.40  09/25 105216 $2,435.88
09/09 10092* $1,663.62 09/25 105217 $616.67
09/03 10094* $214.00

(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

OVERDRAFT FEES

Total This Period:

Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

$0.00

$0.00

Have Questions? % 800-522-4100

valley.com

© 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Opportunity Lender @
2235 0610297 0004-0009 M0656DDA100125071029 07 L 170969
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996
V II Statement Date: 09/30/2025
a ey Page : 50of9
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996
V I | Statement Date: 09/30/2025
a ey Page : 6 of 9
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
Check Images for Account XXXXXX6996 (Continued)
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Account Number: XXXXXX6996
V II Statement Date: 09/30/2025
a ey Page : 7 of 9
P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558
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Page :
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L S e —
Account: REGENEY IECAND QUNES
R Sl RN EA INES

S SRR AU T I e ST
D DUNES AZSOCIATION, | Feoans Direes vy Cracions, :
oy iyt ;. Lo o 5 1sa2iz 0000105215
JENBEN BEATH, FL SeeeT B 13 3558
Septornbor 19, 2028
VALLEY NATIONAL BANK
| Pagsume e L Dotz 38500
To SUPERIOR POOL SERVICLS INC
The 1760 NE SUNVIEWTER

VoiT Aer 190 DAYS
n Fae.
‘This check hat bean eulhanred

NVI
JENSEN BEACH FL 34957-3010

Check Images for Account XXXXXX6996 (Continued)

Account J831AS3TE -

REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ALBOCIATION, |
bt id on
SENSEM BLACH Fi 34y

T Pwany Ceat pay Dorvioms

J— ey
_paresr

. P s Prcary g, ooy

v Dere
{Ee $e3-7308

VALLEY NATIONAL BANK

Pay SIX HUNDRED

To 'WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING
=l The PO BOX 105743
Ovder  ATLANTA, GA 30348 5741
o1

e A 3 DAY
e n P
o oy 834 ern 3 a0 g

sexz 0000105217
Seplembar 18,2025

#0000 A0S245* R02Ae0A38312 LOOMIOESIE™

Y0000 L0524 % HOZL2040G 1

100 1006996

¥ Eiraa

09/22/2025 #105215 $985.00

- o T
Account: 003474

REGENCY ISLAND DUNES ASSOCIATION. |
8840 S OCEAN DR

JENSEN BEACH, FL 34957

FTHETNT] —
weziz 0000106216

Picasg Direcl Any Queatmons
Ta Bymcnt Procet ing Cambar
(2001 243 2508
Soptember 18, 2025
WALLEY MATHMAL DAt

i Pay TWOQ THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY Frvly

WASTE PRO USA FT PIERCE
PO BOX 947 I

! Te

B o =
Order  ATLANTA G4 303047183
ot

0000105 216% 12021204383 I00I00BY96m

09/24/2025 #105216 $2,435.88

09/24/2025

#105217

2235 0610301 0008-0009 MO656DDA100125071029 07 L 170969

$616.67




696021 6000-6000 ¢0E0L90 6960

> Valley

P.O. Box 558
Wayne, NJ 07474-0558

To Reconcile Your Account

1. Compare the checks listed as paid on your statement with the
entries appearing in your checkbook to insure that they have been
properly charged to your account.

2. Create a list of all checks that have been issued by you but have

not been paid by Valley [Check[s) Outstanding).

3. Add to your checkbook balance any credit not already recorded in

the checkbook.

4. Deduct from your checkbook any service charge or other charges
(including automatic deductions) which you have not already
recorded in your checkbook.

. Follow the instructions listed in the Balance Reconciliation
section below.

(3.}

Balance Reconciliation

1 Enter ending statement
balance

2 Add deposits recorded in
your checkbook but not
shown on this statement.

3 Totat {1 plus 2 above)

4 Subtract total check(s]
outstanding

5 Balance (3 less 4 should
equal checkbook
balance)

Finance Charge Computation For Personal Line

Of Credit

The Finance Charge that accrues in any monthly billing period is
determined on each day in the monthly billing cycle by multiplying
the Daily Periodic Rate by the outstanding principal balance [after
subtracting payments and adding advances posted that day); then
we add the results of these calculations for the number of days in
the billing cycle. The Daily Periodic Rate is the Annual Percentage
Rate in effect during the monthly billing cycle divided by 365.

In Case Of Errors Or Questions About Your Personal
Line Of Credit Transactions

A. Pursuant To The Federal Fair Credit Billing Act

If you think your statement is wrong or if you need more information
about checking transactions on your statement which did not arise
from an electronic transfer, write us as soon as possible at Valley
National Bank, Attn: Customer Care, 1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ
07470-7533, or email us at contactus@valley.com. We must hear from
you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first statement on
which the error or problem appeared. You can contact us at
800-522-4100, but doing so wilt not preserve your rights. In your
letter, give us your name and account number and the dollar amount
of the suspected error. Describe the error and explain, if you can,

Account Number: XXXXXX6996
Statement Date: 09/30/2025
Page : 90of 9

why you believe there is an error. If you need more information,
describe the item you are unsure about. You do not have to pay any
amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still
obligated to pay the parts of your statement that are not in question.
While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as
delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question.

B. Under Applicable State Law

Il you rely upon the 3 months period provided by state law, you
may lose important rights that could be preserved by action more
promptly under the federal law described in the first paragraph in
this section. State law provisions apply only after expiration of the
time period for submitting a proper written notice of a billing error
under federal law.

In Case Of Error Or Questions About Your Electronic
Transfers [Pursuant to the Electronic Fund Transfer Act.
Applicable to personal accounts only; does not pertain to wire
transfers.)

If you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more
information about an electronic transfer on the statement or receipt,

please contact us at 800-522-4100; write us at Valley National Bank, Attn:

Customer Care, 1720 Route 23, Wayne, NJ 07470-7533, or email us at
contactus@valley.com. We must hear from you no later than 40 days
after we sent you the first statement on which the error or problem
appeared. Tell us your name and account number and the dollar amount
of the suspected error. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure
about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or
why you need more information. We will investigate your complaint and
will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to
do this or 20 business days if your notice of error involves an electronic
fund transfer to or from the account within 30 days after the first deposit
1o the account was made, we will provisionally credit your account for the
amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money
during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

For additional terms and conditions applicable to your
account statement, please refer to your account
agreement.

Have Questions? % 800-522-4100 © 2023 Valley National Bank. Member FDIC. Equal Oppartunity Lender 1=
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